Uldaho Law **Digital Commons** @ **Uldaho Law**

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

3-30-2009

Wheeler v. Idaho Transp. Dept. Appellant's Brief Dckt. 35839

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Wheeler v. Idaho Transp. Dept. Appellant's Brief Dckt. 35839" (2009). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs.* 2278. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/2278

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
I. Nature of the Case	1
II. Course of Proceedings Below	2
III. Statement of Facts at Hearing	5
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	6
STANDARD OF REVIEW	7
ARGUMENT PRESENTED ON ISSUES ON APPEAL	8
ISSUE I.	9
ISSUE II.	
ISSUE III.	10
ISSUE IV.	17
ISSUE V.	24
CONCLUSION	25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	26

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITY

Idaho Statutes	Page
Idaho Code, § 18-8002 Idaho Code, § 18-8002 (a) Idaho Code, § 67-5201 (2) Idaho Code, § 49-201,330 Idaho Code, § 49-5270 Idaho Code, § 67-5279 (3) Idaho Code, § 18-8002 A(8) Idaho Code, § 67-5279 (1) Idaho Code, § 67-5270 Idaho Code, § 18-8002 A(7) Idaho Code, § 18-8004 Idaho Code, § 18-8004 C Idaho Code, § 18-8006 Idaho Code, § 18-8004 (4) Idaho Code, § 18-8004 A(7)(d) Idaho Code, § 18-8004 (4) Idaho Code, § 18-8004 (4) Idaho Code, § 18-8004 (4) Idaho Code, § 18-8004 A(7)(b) Idaho Code, § 18-8004 A(7)(b) Idaho Code, § 18-8004 A(7)(b)	2 7 7 7,9 8 8 7,8,9 8,9 10,18 10 10 11,21 17,18,19,20 19,20,21 21 25,26
CONSTITUTION	
6 th Amendment, U.S. Constitution ^{14th} Amendment, U.S. Constitution	11, 13, 14, 15, 23 11, 13, 14, 15, 23
OTHER AUTHORITY	
Idaho Administrative Code (IDAPA) Idaho Administrative Code (IDAPA) 11.03.01.013.03.	9 18

CASE AUTHORITY

Adams v. City of Pocatello, 91 Idaho 99, 101, 416 P. 2d 4648(1966)15
Archer v. State, 145 Idaho 617, 181 P. 3d, 543(App. 2008)
<u>Arrow Transportation Co. v. IPVC</u> , 85 Idaho 307,379, P.2d 422 (1963)15
Bingham Memorial Hospital v. Dept. of Health and Welfare,
<u>Castaneda v. Brighton Corp.,</u> 7 130 Idaho 923, 926, 950 P.2d 1262, 1265 (1998);
Crooks v. Inland 465 Ltd. Partnership, 129 Idaho 43, 921 P.2d 743 (1996)9
Greenfield Village Apts. v. Ada County, 9 130 Idaho 207, 938 P. 2d 1245 (1997).
Idaho County v. Idaho Department of Health and Welfare, 8 128 Idaho 846, 920 P.2d 62 (1996)
Idaho Watersheds Project, Inc. v. State Board of Land Com'rs,
In Re Mahurin, 140 Idaho 656, 99 P.3d 125 (App 2004)7,8,10,17,18,19,20,24
Kane v. State, Dep't of Transp.,
Knight v. Dep't of Ins., 124 Idaho 645, 648, 862 P.2d 337, 340 (App. 1993)7
Love v. Board of County Comm'rs of Bingham County,
L.P. v. Ada County, 130 Idaho 207, 938 P. 2d 1245(1997)8
Marshall v. Idaho Dep't of Transp.,

<u>Peterson v. Parry</u> , 92 Idaho 647, 652, 448 P.2d 653, 658 (1968)9
Price v. Payette County Bd. of County Comm'rs,
Qualman v. State Department of Employment, 9 129 Idaho 92, 922 P.2d 389 (1996)
<u>Rhodes v. Industrial Comm'n,</u>
Roeder Holdings, L.L.C. v. Ada County, 136 Idaho 809, 41 P.3d 237 (2001)25
Ryan v. Beisner, 123 Idaho 42, 46, 844 P.2d 24, 28 (Ct. App. 1992)9
Skyview – Hazeldel, Inc., v Idaho Department of Health and Welfare,
State v. Barnes, 124 Idaho 379, 380, 859 P.2d 1387, 1388 (1993)22
State v. Kouni, 58 Idaho 493, 76 P.2d 917 (1938)
Sate v. Mills, 128 Idaho 426,429,913 P. 2d 1196, 1199 (App 1996)22
<u>Urrutia v. Blaine County, ex rel. Bd. of Comm's,</u>
Von Jones v. Board of County Com'rs, Cassia County,
